

## **Gold Aura Limited**

A.B.N. 75 067 519 779



Tel: +61 7-3379 3655 Fax: +61 7-3379 3644 Mb: 0418 758 301 Level 1, 606 Sherwood Road, Sherwood Brisbane, Qld, Australia

PO Box 1980 Sunnybank Hills, Qld Australia 4109

23 October 2009

Company Announcements Office Australian Securities Exchange

## Merger with Anomaly Resources Limited – 100% Acceptances Received

On 15 July 2009 Gold Aura Limited **(Gold Aura** or **Company)** announced its intention to merge with Anomaly Resources Limited (NSX Code: ANJ) **(Anomaly)** by making a takeover offer for all of the fully paid ordinary shares and Director Shares in Anomaly. Subsequently on 14 September Gold Aura sent its Bidder's Statement to each Anomaly holder of ordinary shares or Director Shares. Anomaly subsequently, on 25 September, served its Target's Statement on Gold Aura.

Gold Aura is pleased to announce that it has now received acceptances from all holders of Anomaly ordinary shares and Director Shares. This, coupled with the overwhelming endorsement received from Gold Aura shareholders at last week's Gold Aura shareholder meeting of the proposed merger between Gold Aura and Anomaly, bodes well for the next phase of the Company's development.

Only some procedural matters remain to be finalised for the merger to be consummated. In accordance with approval received at last week's Gold Aura shareholder meeting the Company's name will shortly be changed to "Gold Anomaly Limited" and the current directors of Anomaly will be appointed to the Company's Board of Directors.

Yours faithfully **GOLD AURA LIMITED** 

Greg Starr Chairman